No.EDN-HE(26)B(1)1/2014 (Depu.) Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Dated Shimla-171001, the

Office-Order

The <u>temporary deputation</u> of Sh. Munish Lecturer History from GSSS Kangal(SML) to GSSS Kotighat(SML) issued vide this Directorate office order of even No dated 23.05.2014 is hereby cancelled and the Sh, Jagdish Bali Lecturer English is hereby <u>temporarily deputed</u> from GSSS Kumarsain(SML) to Newly upgraded GSSS Kotighat(SML) for making school functional/admission purpose with immediate effect in public interest till the posting of regular teachers there. They will not be entitled for any TTA/deputation allowance:-.

> Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

0 6 JUN 201

Shimla-171001, the

Copy for information & further necessary action to:-

dated

- 1. The Dy.Director of Higher Education shimla(HP)
- -2. The Principal of Sr. Sec. School Kangal/ Kotighat/ GSSS Kumarsain Distt. Shimla are directed to relieve the Lecturer under his/her control immediately.
- 3. The concerned Lecturer for strict compliance.

4. Guard File.

Endst.No. Even

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh